Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
Georgia Bulldogs 16 7 8 14 45
Nebraska Cornhuskers 14 10 7 0 31
Scoring Summary
1st Quarter
UGA SAF Blocked punt attempt by Brett Maher. Safety 11:39
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UGA 2-0
UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Arthur Lynch down the middle for 29 yard gain

(Marshall Morgan made PAT) 7:54

10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:45 UGA 9-0

NEB TD Taylor Martinez passed to Jamal Turner down the middle for 14 yard gain
(Brett Maher made PAT) 4:42

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:12 UGA 9-7

NEB TD Will Compton intercepted Aaron Murray for 24 yards (Brett Maher made PAT) 4:15
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NEB 14-9
UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Tavarres King to the left for 75 yard gain

(Marshall Morgan made PAT) 4:04
1 PLAY, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:11 UGA 16-14
2nd Quarter

UGA TD Todd Gurley rushed to the left for 24 yard gain (Marshall Morgan made PAT) 10:332
4 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 1:09 UGA 23-14 (RESULT FROM 19YD INT RET)

NEB FG Brett Maher kicked a 39-yard field goal 8:48

5 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 1:45 UGA 23-17

NEB TD Taylor Martinez passed to Rex Burkhead down the middle for 16 yard gain

(Brett Maher made PAT) 4:43
6 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 1:58 NEB 24-23
3rd Quarter

NEB TD Rex Burkhead rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Brett Maher made PAT) 9:42
13 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:18 NEB 31-23
UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Chris Conley to the right for 49 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Aaron Murray pass to Rhett McGowan) 7:26

5 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 1:16 UGA 31-31

4th Quarter

UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Keith Marshall to the right for 24 yard gain
(Marshall Morgan made PAT)14:52

6 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:27 UGA 38-31

UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Chris Conley down the middle for 87 yard gain
(Marshall Morgan made PAT) 11:03

3 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 1:22 UGA 45-31

Team Stats UGA NEB
First Downs 23 26
Third Down Efficiency 12-17 8-16
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-1 0-1
Plays-Net Yards 71-589 79-443
Rushes-Yds 38-162 52-239
Passing Yds 427 204
Kick Return Yds 41 90
Punt Return Yds 43 0
Passes 18-33-2 16-27-2
Punts 3-117 4-136
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 7-76 8-69
Sacks By: Number-Yards... 5-26 2-8
Time of Poss. 27:33 32:27

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UGA: Todd Gurley 23-125, Keith Marshall 8-36, Aaron Murray 4-3, Tavarres King 1-0, Team 2--2
NEB: Rex Burkhead 24-140, Ameer Abdullah 7-48, Taylor Martinez 20-46, Braylon Heard 1-5

PASSING
UGA: Aaron Murray 18-33-427-2
NEB: Taylor Martinez 16-27-204-2

RECEIVING

UGA: Tavarres King 3-104, Justin Scott-Wesley 3-67, Rhett McGowan 3-40, Keith Marshall 3-39, Arthur Lynch 3-37,
Chris Conley 2-136, Todd Gurley 1-4

NEB: Kenny Bell 4-60, Rex Burkhead 4-39, Jamal Turner 3-22, Ben Cotton 2-69, Quincy Enunwa 2-11, Kyler Reed 1-3

*DRIVE CHART BELOW
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Team
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia
Nebraska
Georgia

Start
Poss
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
FGA
PUNT
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
DOWNS
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
12:49 23
11:32 20
7:54 25
4:42 25
4:15

4:15 25
3:58 13
0:25 30
14:44 21
11:42 opp 38
10:27 32
8:44 26
6:41 24
4:43 24
1:26 30
0:40 46
15:00 25
9:36 21
7:20 14
5:30 38
4:17 30
2:19 26
14:45 38
12:25 15
11:03 25
7:12 34
2:33 30
1:08 50

End

Poss Clock
INT 12:49
SAF 11:39
TD 7:54
TD 4:42
INT 4:15
TD 4:15
TD 4:04
FGA 0:25

PUNT 14:44
INT 11:42
TD 10:33
FG 8:48

PUNT 6:41
TD 4:43
FGA 1:26

PUNT 0:40

HALF 0:00
TD 9:42
TD 7:26

FUMB 5:30

PUNT 4:17

PUNT 2:19
TD 14:52
PUNT 12:25
TD 11:03
INT 7:12

DOWNS 2:33
DOWNS 1:08
HALF 0:00

Ball On
opp 36
25

28

opp 30
45

opp 22
opp 46

opp 30
opp 27
opp 38
37
34
39
opp 41
opp 30

50
48

PL YDS TOP

6
3
10
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39
2
80
75
3
0
75
57
-8
24
38
46
28
76
46
-8
27
75
79
48
-1
4
74
1
85
34
36
20
-2

2:11
110
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